

November 05, 2022

DCS-CRD	Listing Compliance
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
First Floor, New Trade Wing	Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor
Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	Plot No.C/1, 'G'Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex
Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400 023	Bandra East Mumbai 400 051
Fax No.2272 3121/2037/2039	Fax No.2659 8237/8238
Stock Code: 543213	Stock Code: ROSSARI

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Allotment of Equity Shares under the Rossari Employee Stock Option Plan - 2019

This is with reference to the In-principle approval received from BSE Limited Letter Ref. No. DCS/FL/MJ/ESOP-IP/1257/2021-22 dated May 25, 2021 and National Stock Exchange of India Limited Letter Ref. No. NSE/LIST/26888 dated May 28, 2021 for issue and allotment of 15,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each to be issued under Rossari Employee Stock Option Plan – 2019 ("ESOP 2019"), and pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, this is to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on, November 05, 2022, has approved the allotment of 19250 Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each fully paid to the grantees on exercise of the options granted to them pursuant to ESOP 2019.

The said Equity shares shall rank pari passu, in all respects with the existing equity shares of the Company. Consequent, to the allotment of the aforesaid equity shares, the issued and the paid-up equity share capital of the Company stands increased to Rs. 11,03,03,772 consisting of 55151886 Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each.

The details as required under the SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits) Regulations, 2014 are enclosed as Annexure - I.

The same may please be taken on record and suitably disseminated to all

concerned. Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely, For Rossari Biotech Limited

GUPTA Digitally signed by PARUL GUPTA Date: 2022.11.05 15:36:15 +05'30'



Parul Gupta Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No. A38895

Encl.: as above

ROSSARI BIOTECH LIMITED

(An ISO 9001:2015 & 14001:2015 Certified Company), CIN: L24100MH2009PLC194818

 Regd. Office : 201 A - B, 2nd Floor, Akruti Corporate Park, L.B.S Marg, Next to GE Gardens, Kanjurmarg (W) Mumbai - 400078, India. T : +91-22-6123 3800 F : +91-22-2579 6982

 Factory : Plot No. 10 & 11, Survey No. 90/1/10/ & 90/1/11/1, Khumbharwadi, Village Naroli, Silvassa - 396235, Dadra & Nagar Haveli (U.T.), India. T : 0260-669 3000

 : Plot No. D3/24/3, Opposite ATC Tyre Phase III, G.I.D.C Dahej, Village Galanda, Taluka Vagra, Bharuch-Gujarat - 392130, India. T : +91 2641-3505 03

info@rossari.com 🌐 www.rossari.com







Sr. No.	Particulars	Disclosure – Rossari Employee Stock Option Plan – 2019
	Company name and address of Registered Office	Rossari Biotech Limited
		CIN: L24100MH2009PLC194818
		Registered Office: 201 A - B, 2 nd Floor,
		Akruti Corporate Park, L.B.S Marg,
		Next to GE Gardens, Kanjurmarg (W), Mumbai 400078
2.	Name of the Stock Exchanges on which the Company's shares are listed	 BSE Limited (BSE) National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)
regulation Employ	Filing date of the statement referred in regulation 10(b) of the SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits) Regulations, 2014 with Stock Exchange	Filing date of statement referred in Regulation 10(b) of the SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits) Regulations, 2014 is as follows:
		 BSE Limited : May 20, 2021 National Stock Exchange of India Limited : May 25, 2021
4.	Filing No., if any	BSE: 129899 NSE: 26888
5.	Title of the Scheme pursuant to which shares are issued, if any	Rossari Employee Stock Option Plan – 2019
6.	Kind of security to be listed	Equity Shares
7.	Par Value of the shares	Rs. 2/-
8.	Date of Issue of shares	November 05, 2022
9.	Number of shares issued	19250 Shares
10.	Certificate No., if applicable	Not applicable
11.	Distinctive Number of the shares, if applicable	55132637 to 55151886
12.	ISIN of the shares if issued in Demat	INE02A801020
13.	Exercise price per share	Rs. 425/-
14.	Premium per share	Rs. 423/-
15.	Total Issued shares after this issue	55151886 Shares
16.	Total Issued share capital after this issue	Rs. 11,03,03,772
17.	Details of any lock-in on the shares	Not applicable
18.	Date of expiry of lock-in	Not applicable
19. W	Whether shares identical in all respects to	All equity shares allotted pursuant to exercise of
	existing shares, if not, when will they become identical?	stock options shall rank pari-passu with the existing equity shares of the Company
20.	Details of listing fees, if applicable	Not applicable

Annexure-I Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 10(c) of SEBI SBEB Regulations

PARUL Digitally signed by PARUL GUPTA GUPTA Date: 2022.11.05 15:51:06 +05'30'

BIOTECT

ROSSARI BIOTECH LIMITED

(An ISO 9001:2015 & 14001:2015 Certified Company), CIN: L24100MH2009PLC194818

 Regd. Office : 201 A - B, 2rd Floor, Akruti Corporate Park, L.B.S Marg, Next to GE Gardens, Kanjurmarg (W) Mumbai - 400078, India. T : +91-22-6123 3800
 F : +91-22-2579 6982

 Factory : Plot No. 10 & 11, Survey No. 90/1/10/ & 90/1/11/1, Khumbharwadi, Village Naroli, Silvassa - 396235, Dadra & Nagar Haveli (U.T.), India. T : 0260-669 3000

 : Plot No. D3/24/3, Opposite ATC Tyre Phase III, G.I.D.C Dahej, Village Galanda, Taluka Vagra, Bharuch-Gujarat - 392130, India. T : +91 2641-3505 03



